
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR: MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE: MAJUL No, MUC/FAC-12/19-20/P1.1/10C2 

Terms and Conditions: 

sealed quotations are invited from authorized firms/ supolers/ yendors affixing Court fee stamp, ounting to Rs 8.25 for the supply and Installation of Amplifier, Microphone, Speaker and Refrigerator at Miajun University of Culture as per specifications mentioned ín Annexure -|, The quotations will be reCelved by the undersigned on or before 23-03-2023 and will be opened by the Tender Committee at Office oT te undersighed on the same date at 02:30 P.M. in the presence of the intending bidders or their authorized agents. 

1. No separate quotation paper will be issued from the office. Quotation should be subrnitted in the Supplier's Letter Pad with supporting documents. 2. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof. 

Notlce Inviting Quotatlon 

3. The quotation should be addressed to the "Reglstrar, Ma<ull University of Culture, Garamur, Chitadarchuk Majull-785104" super scribing the Quotation Notice Number on the envelope. 4. In the event of any kind of holiday, the quotations shall be opened on the next working day. S. All rates must be inclusive of taxes and installation charges, if any. 

Dated Majull the 2 of Mach, 702% 

6. The supplier must submit valid Certificate of Authorization or Manufacturer Authorization Form (MAF) issued by Orliginal Equipment Manufacturer (OEM). 
7. The bidders have to submit: a)Pan Card, b)GST Registration Certificate, c)Upto date Income Tax return Certificate, d)Upto date GST return Certificate, e)Trade License etc. along with the quotation. 
8. The quantity may be increased or decreased at the time of placing the order as per requirement. 
9. The items should be delivered at site, i.e., Majuli University of Culture. 
10. Payment shall be made only after receipt of materials in good condition, 
11. Quoted rate should be valid at least for six months. 
12. Bidders should not be black-listed by the Govt. of Assam, Govt. of India or any other PSU/educational 

institutions/ Universities etc. 
13. No correspondence shall be entertained in respect of acceptance or rejection of bid. 

No. MUC/FAC-12/19-20/Pt.1/10L2 

14, The tendering firm should have service center/agency at Majuli or its neighboring districts. 

Copy to: 

2. The F&AO, Majuli University of Culture for favour of kind information. 

same. 

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture for favour of kind information. 

5. Notice board 
6. Office File for record. 

Registrar 
Majuli University of Culture 

Majuli, Assam 

3. The Advertisement Manager, The Assam Tribune, with a request to publish the NIQ for wide publicity of the 

Dated Majuli the 2nd of March, 2023 

4. Mr. D.J Borah, Sr. Asst. MUC with a request to upload the NIQ in the University website for information of 
all concerned. 

Registrar 
Majuli University of Culture 

Majuli, Assam 



Annexure I: 

SI. No. 

UNEVE 

1. 

2 

3 

Name 

Sound System ) Amplifier: Minimum 6 inches passive 
speaker and 10inches passive sub 
woofers, Connectivity: USB, 
BluetoothMic / Fm/CD, Watt: 160, RCA 
Socket input to easily connect with DVD, 
TV, Laptop Mobile. Warranty as per 
OEM should be mentioned. 

Refrigerator 

Specification 

Projector 

(ii) Speaker: PA Speaker System, Input 
Power:100W RMS, Configuration: Two 
Way, Frequency Response: 55-20000Hz, 
SPL: 97db, Nominal Impedance: 82, 
Input Connecter: 1/4"Phone Jack+ 

Terminal Strip, High Frequency Unit: 1* 
Piezo Hom Tweeter 2"*5", Warranty as 
per OEM should be mentioned. 

iii) Mixer Board: 6 Mic Line with high 
quality USB MP3 player and Bluetooth 
on board, 3 Band EQ per channel, Stere0 
RCA CD input with control, Delay EFX 
on board& FX send per channel, 
Headphone output with level control, 
20Hz to 20KHz(+0/-3dB) Frequency 
Response, AC240V/50Hz Power supply, 
SIN Ratio:-85dB. Warranty as per OEM 
should be mentioned. 

iv) Microphone with Cable: Cardioid 
Dynamic Microphone with 15'XLR-XLR 
Cable. Compatible for stage 
performance. Cable length:10 mtr, PVC 
foam outer cover cable, 100%copper wire 
�Metal P38 & Metal XLR connecting pin, 
Excellent intelligibility and wide 
frequency, Quick detachable microphone 
holder 

Stabilizer free operation, 5star rating, Single 
Door, Minimum 180 Itr. capacity, l year onsite 
warranty on product and 10 year onsite 
warranty on compressor, Voltage rangel30V 
290V 

Qty. 

VGA, USB, HDMI, Bluetooth connector; 
1024*768 screen resolution; Power cable: 
1.8m Computer Cable(VGA Cable), 1.8m 
USB cable; Remote control, Brightness: 3300 
Lumen; Light source Wattage:210 Watts; 
4GB memory storage; Minimum image 
size:30inches; wattage:50watts; Display type: 
LCD/LED. 

Ipiece 

2pieces 

Ipiece 

Microphone Stand: 2no long standing 
microphone stand and 1 no short sitting 
microphone stand, Soft grip height 
adjustment, Removable and adjustable 3pieces 
cable management, Iron or steel base 
stand with phone holder, easily and 
smooth adjustable 

3pieces 

Ipiece 

2piece 

*Note: 1) |tems given in the column "Specification" from Sl.No (i) to (v) should be of same brand. 

Preferred 
Brand 

Ahuja, JBL 

LG, 
SAMSUNG, 

WHIRLPOOL 

Epson, EGate 

2) The bidders should quote rates seperately for all the preferred brands mentioned in the above table. 

Registrar 
Majuli University of Culture 

Majuli, Assam 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

